
Jim Boughton Inv. 2021 Varsity Girls
Dubuque XC Complex

Sep. 23, 2021
Sunny 70°, NW 9 MPH

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley 45 1 5 6 13 20 24 25 19:08 1:29
2 Hempstead 48 2 3 4 12 27 28 32 18:56 1:31
3 Dubuque Senior 105 10 17 18 29 31 44 47 19:48 0:58
4* Iowa City, City High 119 9 21 23 30 36 38 39 19:56 1:32
5* Western Dubuque 119 8 15 22 34 40 49 53 20:04 1:59
6 North Scott 120 7 11 19 41 42 45 50 20:06 2:01
7 Cedar Falls 172 14 26 33 48 51 55 59 20:48 2:34
8 Wahlert 177 16 35 37 43 46 56 57 20:50 2:04
9 Waterloo West 285 52 54 58 60 61 23:39 2:58

Incomplete Teams: East Dubuque

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Pleasant Valley
1 Grace Boleyn, 9 18:15 5:52
5 Lizzie McVey, 12 19:05 6:08
6 Josie Case, 10 19:06 6:09
13 Lexi Minard, 10 19:28 6:16
20 Lydia Sommer, 11 19:44 6:21
24 Sophia Foad, 9 19:48 6:22
25 Bria Martell, 9 19:49 6:23

Total Time = 1:35:38     Total Places = 45

2. Hempstead
2 Julia Gehl, 10 18:21 5:54
3 Keelee Leitzen, 10 18:26 5:56
4 Brooke O'Brien, 11 18:44 6:02
12 Evie Henneberry, 9 19:18 6:13
27 Natalie Schlichte, 11 19:51 6:23
28 Sophia Dallal, 11 19:59 6:26
32 Maddie Digman, 11 20:20 6:33

Total Time = 1:34:40     Total Places = 48

3. Dubuque Senior
10 Leah Klatatauskas, 10 19:15 6:12
17 Georgia Harms, 11 19:39 6:19
18 Kaitlyn Miller, 10 19:40 6:20
29 Claire Hoyer, 9 20:09 6:29
31 Emily Gorton, 9 20:13 6:30
44 Mena Nauman, 9 21:23 6:53
47 Emma Chambers, 12 21:56 7:03

Total Time = 1:38:56     Total Places = 105

4*. Iowa City, City High
9 Ani Wedemeyer, 9 19:13 6:11
21 Iris Wedemeyer, 11 19:44 6:21
23 Rowan Boulter, 12 19:47 6:22
30 Tatum Frazier, 12 20:09 6:29
36 Lucy Corbin, 12 20:44 6:40
38 Nina Kuhlmann, 9 20:53 6:43
39 Sophia Romero, 10 21:05 6:47

Total Time = 1:39:37     Total Places = 119

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5*. Western Dubuque
8 Alyssa Klein, 10 19:11 6:10
15 Lilly Boge, 12 19:37 6:19
22 Audrey Biermann, 12 19:46 6:22
34 Leah Digmann, 12 20:35 6:37
40 Isabella Graber, 11 21:09 6:48
49 Bella Meyers, 9 21:58 7:04
53 Gabby Kaiser, 11 22:20 7:11

Total Time = 1:40:18     Total Places = 119

6. North Scott
7 Faith Nead, 12 19:10 6:10
11 Bailey Boddicker, 11 19:18 6:13
19 Peyton Madison, 10 19:42 6:20
41 Reese Hillsenbeck, 10 21:10 6:49
42 Kate Blodig, 9 21:10 6:49
45 Ella Rinicker, 10 21:23 6:53
50 Kaitlyn Knoche, 11 22:03 7:06

Total Time = 1:40:30     Total Places = 120

7. Cedar Falls
14 Zoe Zylstra, 9 19:31 6:17
26 Rachel Mandt, 11 19:51 6:23
33 Jaden Swarts, 11 20:35 6:37
48 Brooklyn Francis, 10 21:57 7:04
51 Lainey Schreiber, 11 22:05 7:06
55 Ella Hertz, 11 22:57 7:23
59 Natalie Blake, 9 23:48 7:40

Total Time = 1:43:59     Total Places = 172

8. Wahlert
16 Ellie Meyer, 12 19:38 6:19
35 Ellie Kirby, 12 20:37 6:38
37 Lilah Takes, 11 20:50 6:42
43 Josie Belken, 11 21:19 6:51
46 Alana Duggan, 12 21:42 6:59
56 Marley Pape, 9 23:02 7:25
57 Anna Van Otterloo, 11 23:25 7:32

Total Time = 1:44:06     Total Places = 177



9. Waterloo West
52 Emma Riordan, 12 22:11 7:08
54 Madison Tieskotter, 12 22:36 7:16
58 Brooklynne Jeffries, 9 23:38 7:36
60 Erica Congdon, 10 24:42 7:57
61 Gracie Marlin, 9 25:08 8:05

Total Time = 1:58:15     Total Places = 285

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Grace Boleyn, 9 18:15 5:52 Pleasant Valley
2 2 Julia Gehl, 10 18:21 5:54 Hempstead
3 3 Keelee Leitzen, 10 18:26 5:56 Hempstead

6:00 Pace
4 4 Brooke O'Brien, 11 18:44 6:02 Hempstead
5 5 Lizzie McVey, 12 19:05 6:08 Pleasant Valley
6 6 Josie Case, 10 19:06 6:09 Pleasant Valley
7 7 Faith Nead, 12 19:10 6:10 North Scott
8 8 Alyssa Klein, 10 19:11 6:10 Western Dubuque
9 9 Ani Wedemeyer, 9 19:13 6:11 Iowa City, City High
10 10 Leah Klatatauskas, 10 19:15 6:12 Dubuque Senior
11 11 Bailey Boddicker, 11 19:18 6:13 North Scott
12 12 Evie Henneberry, 9 19:18 6:13 Hempstead
13 13 Lexi Minard, 10 19:28 6:16 Pleasant Valley
14 14 Zoe Zylstra, 9 19:31 6:17 Cedar Falls
15 15 Lilly Boge, 12 19:37 6:19 Western Dubuque
16 16 Ellie Meyer, 12 19:38 6:19 Wahlert
17 17 Georgia Harms, 11 19:39 6:19 Dubuque Senior
18 18 Kaitlyn Miller, 10 19:40 6:20 Dubuque Senior
19 19 Peyton Madison, 10 19:42 6:20 North Scott
20 20 Lydia Sommer, 11 19:44 6:21 Pleasant Valley
21 21 Iris Wedemeyer, 11 19:44 6:21 Iowa City, City High
22 22 Audrey Biermann, 12 19:46 6:22 Western Dubuque
23 23 Rowan Boulter, 12 19:47 6:22 Iowa City, City High
24 24 Sophia Foad, 9 19:48 6:22 Pleasant Valley
25 25 Bria Martell, 9 19:49 6:23 Pleasant Valley
26 26 Rachel Mandt, 11 19:51 6:23 Cedar Falls
27 27 Natalie Schlichte, 11 19:51 6:23 Hempstead
28 Gretchen Highberger, 11 19:55 6:24 Pleasant Valley
29 Samantha Callahan, 11 19:56 6:25 East Dubuque
30 28 Sophia Dallal, 11 19:59 6:26 Hempstead
31 29 Claire Hoyer, 9 20:09 6:29 Dubuque Senior
32 30 Tatum Frazier, 12 20:09 6:29 Iowa City, City High
33 31 Emily Gorton, 9 20:13 6:30 Dubuque Senior
34 32 Maddie Digman, 11 20:20 6:33 Hempstead
35 Ellie Hermiston, 10 20:22 6:33 Hempstead
36 Kaylee Herrig, 12 20:33 6:37 Hempstead
37 33 Jaden Swarts, 11 20:35 6:37 Cedar Falls
38 34 Leah Digmann, 12 20:35 6:37 Western Dubuque
39 35 Ellie Kirby, 12 20:37 6:38 Wahlert
40 36 Lucy Corbin, 12 20:44 6:40 Iowa City, City High
41 Khushi Mehta, 11 20:47 6:41 Pleasant Valley
42 37 Lilah Takes, 11 20:50 6:42 Wahlert
43 38 Nina Kuhlmann, 9 20:53 6:43 Iowa City, City High
44 Anna Besler, 11 20:55 6:44 Hempstead
45 39 Sophia Romero, 10 21:05 6:47 Iowa City, City High
46 40 Isabella Graber, 11 21:09 6:48 Western Dubuque
47 41 Reese Hillsenbeck, 10 21:10 6:49 North Scott
48 42 Kate Blodig, 9 21:10 6:49 North Scott
49 43 Josie Belken, 11 21:19 6:51 Wahlert
50 44 Mena Nauman, 9 21:23 6:53 Dubuque Senior
51 45 Ella Rinicker, 10 21:23 6:53 North Scott
52 Nicole Peterson, 9 21:34 6:56 Iowa City, City High
53 46 Alana Duggan, 12 21:42 6:59 Wahlert

7:00 Pace
54 Natalie Kuhlmann, 11 21:47 7:00 Iowa City, City High
55 47 Emma Chambers, 12 21:56 7:03 Dubuque Senior
56 48 Brooklyn Francis, 10 21:57 7:04 Cedar Falls
57 49 Bella Meyers, 9 21:58 7:04 Western Dubuque
58 50 Kaitlyn Knoche, 11 22:03 7:06 North Scott
59 51 Lainey Schreiber, 11 22:05 7:06 Cedar Falls
60 52 Emma Riordan, 12 22:11 7:08 Waterloo West
61 Sydney Wilkes, 11 22:13 7:09 Iowa City, City High
62 53 Gabby Kaiser, 11 22:20 7:11 Western Dubuque



63 Olivia Thul, 11 22:24 7:12 Western Dubuque
64 Sophie Serrano, 12 22:34 7:15 North Scott
65 54 Madison Tieskotter, 12 22:36 7:16 Waterloo West
66 Brooklyn Bullock, 10 22:48 7:20 North Scott
67 55 Ella Hertz, 11 22:57 7:23 Cedar Falls
68 56 Marley Pape, 9 23:02 7:25 Wahlert
69 Natalie Naber, 11 23:12 7:28 North Scott
70 57 Anna Van Otterloo, 11 23:25 7:32 Wahlert
71 Haylee DeLong, 12 23:28 7:33 Western Dubuque
72 58 Brooklynne Jeffries, 9 23:38 7:36 Waterloo West
73 59 Natalie Blake, 9 23:48 7:40 Cedar Falls
74 Lindsey Stabenow, 11 23:48 7:40 Cedar Falls
75 Rylee Steffen, 10 23:56 7:42 Wahlert
76 Erii Sawada, 12 24:06 7:45 Cedar Falls
77 Katie Cushman, 12 24:33 7:54 Wahlert
78 60 Erica Congdon, 10 24:42 7:57 Waterloo West

8:00 Pace
79 61 Gracie Marlin, 9 25:08 8:05 Waterloo West



Jim Boughton Inv. 2021 Varsity Boys
Dubuque XC Complex

Sep. 23, 2021
Sunny 70°, NW 9 MPH

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hempstead 43 1 5 6 7 24 27 30 16:15 1:45
2 Cedar Falls 56 3 9 10 13 21 23 26 16:34 1:10
3 Pleasant Valley Hs 60 4 11 12 16 17 19 31 16:36 0:47
4 Western Dubuque 109 2 15 25 33 34 36 45 16:58 2:11
5 North Scott 121 8 18 22 35 38 46 47 17:12 1:23
6 Dubuque Senior 165 20 29 32 40 44 52 55 17:41 1:17
7 Waterloo 204 28 41 42 43 50 51 60 18:04 1:03
8 Wahlert Catholic 212 14 37 48 56 57 18:07 2:13
9 Iowa City - Liberty J 253 39 49 53 54 58 59 61 18:29 0:50

Incomplete Teams: East Dubuque

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Hempstead
1 Derek Leicht, 12 15:25 4:58
5 John Maloney, 10 16:11 5:12
6 Johnathan O'Brien, 12 16:13 5:13
7 Caleb Kass, 11 16:14 5:13
24 Kyle Duehr, 10 17:10 5:31
27 Marcus Leitzen, 12 17:19 5:34
30 Justin Mootz, 12 17:29 5:37

Total Time = 1:21:13     Total Places = 43

2. Cedar Falls
3 Brayden Burnett, 12 15:57 5:08
9 Joshua Burjes, 12 16:31 5:19
10 Luke Hartman, 10 16:32 5:19
13 Colin Johnson, 11 16:42 5:22
21 Colby Cryer, 11 17:07 5:30
23 Kyle Westhoff, 12 17:08 5:31
26 Gavin Denholm, 11 17:13 5:32

Total Time = 1:22:49     Total Places = 56

3. Pleasant Valley Hs
4 Jacob Mumey, 11 16:05 5:10
11 Matt Bender, 12 16:35 5:20
12 Luke Knepp, 11 16:37 5:21
16 Tarun Vedula, 12 16:49 5:25
17 Cameron Gotto, 9 16:51 5:25
19 Max Sorgenfrey, 10 16:53 5:26
31 Rocco D'Antico, 12 17:31 5:38

Total Time = 1:22:57     Total Places = 60

4. Western Dubuque
2 Eli Naumann, 12 15:30 4:59
15 Isaiah Hammerand, 11 16:49 5:25
25 Derek Fangmann, 11 17:11 5:32
33 Brenden Begle, 12 17:39 5:41
34 Drew Meyer, 11 17:40 5:41
36 Levi Meyer, 11 17:40 5:41
45 Nathan Williams, 11 18:17 5:53

Total Time = 1:24:49     Total Places = 109

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. North Scott
8 Luke Crawford, 12 16:28 5:18
18 Logan Soedt, 12 16:52 5:26
22 Nikolas Davis, 11 17:08 5:31
35 Yorty Hagedorn, 9 17:40 5:41
38 Dylan Dufloth, 12 17:51 5:45
46 Braeden Bohannon, 11 18:17 5:53
47 Kaiden Power, 11 18:17 5:53

Total Time = 1:25:59     Total Places = 121

6. Dubuque Senior
20 Robert Howes, 11 17:00 5:28
29 Cole Oftedahl, 12 17:25 5:36
32 Jacob Haug, 9 17:36 5:40
40 Jack Tonn, 12 18:07 5:50
44 Ty Printy, 12 18:17 5:53
52 Sam Weber, 10 18:25 5:56
55 Jacob Rowe, 9 18:39 6:00

Total Time = 1:28:25     Total Places = 165

7. Waterloo
28 Andrew Tracy, 12 17:21 5:35
41 Cooper Paxton, 11 18:09 5:50
42 Braden Nystrom, 11 18:10 5:51
43 Ian Lucas, 12 18:16 5:53
50 Ryan Bulver, 12 18:24 5:55
51 Caleb Moe, 12 18:25 5:55
60 Zephaniah Gustafson, 11 19:00 6:07

Total Time = 1:30:20     Total Places = 204

8. Wahlert Catholic
14 Carter Hancock, 11 16:43 5:23
37 Nolan Martineau, 12 17:48 5:44
48 Gabe Auer, 10 18:19 5:54
56 Joe Chapman, 11 18:47 6:03
57 Kyle Powers, 9 18:55 6:05

Total Time = 1:30:32     Total Places = 212

9. Iowa City - Liberty J
39 Nathan Kinzer, 11 18:06 5:49
49 Maxwell Thompson, 11 18:22 5:54
53 Cal Henk, 11 18:31 5:57
54 Luke Gage, 11 18:31 5:57
58 Connor Ahrens, 12 18:55 6:05
59 Andrew Kaczka, 11 18:58 6:06
61 Carter Gage, 12 19:07 6:09



Total Time = 1:32:25     Total Places = 253

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Derek Leicht, 12 15:25 4:58 Hempstead
2 2 Eli Naumann, 12 15:30 4:59 Western Dubuque

5:00 Pace
3 3 Brayden Burnett, 12 15:57 5:08 Cedar Falls
4 4 Jacob Mumey, 11 16:05 5:10 Pleasant Valley Hs
5 5 John Maloney, 10 16:11 5:12 Hempstead
6 6 Johnathan O'Brien, 12 16:13 5:13 Hempstead
7 7 Caleb Kass, 11 16:14 5:13 Hempstead
8 8 Luke Crawford, 12 16:28 5:18 North Scott
9 9 Joshua Burjes, 12 16:31 5:19 Cedar Falls
10 10 Luke Hartman, 10 16:32 5:19 Cedar Falls
11 11 Matt Bender, 12 16:35 5:20 Pleasant Valley Hs
12 12 Luke Knepp, 11 16:37 5:21 Pleasant Valley Hs
13 13 Colin Johnson, 11 16:42 5:22 Cedar Falls
14 14 Carter Hancock, 11 16:43 5:23 Wahlert Catholic
15 15 Isaiah Hammerand, 11 16:49 5:25 Western Dubuque
16 16 Tarun Vedula, 12 16:49 5:25 Pleasant Valley Hs
17 17 Cameron Gotto, 9 16:51 5:25 Pleasant Valley Hs
18 18 Logan Soedt, 12 16:52 5:26 North Scott
19 19 Max Sorgenfrey, 10 16:53 5:26 Pleasant Valley Hs
20 20 Robert Howes, 11 17:00 5:28 Dubuque Senior
21 21 Colby Cryer, 11 17:07 5:30 Cedar Falls
22 22 Nikolas Davis, 11 17:08 5:31 North Scott
23 23 Kyle Westhoff, 12 17:08 5:31 Cedar Falls
24 24 Kyle Duehr, 10 17:10 5:31 Hempstead
25 25 Derek Fangmann, 11 17:11 5:32 Western Dubuque
26 26 Gavin Denholm, 11 17:13 5:32 Cedar Falls
27 27 Marcus Leitzen, 12 17:19 5:34 Hempstead
28 28 Andrew Tracy, 12 17:21 5:35 Waterloo
29 29 Cole Oftedahl, 12 17:25 5:36 Dubuque Senior
30 30 Justin Mootz, 12 17:29 5:37 Hempstead
31 31 Rocco D'Antico, 12 17:31 5:38 Pleasant Valley Hs
32 Devin Spahn, 11 17:31 5:38 Hempstead
33 Benson Richards, 12 17:35 5:40 Pleasant Valley Hs
34 32 Jacob Haug, 9 17:36 5:40 Dubuque Senior
35 Isaiah Steele, 11 17:37 5:40 Pleasant Valley Hs
36 Jonathan Squires, 11 17:38 5:40 Cedar Falls
37 33 Brenden Begle, 12 17:39 5:41 Western Dubuque
38 34 Drew Meyer, 11 17:40 5:41 Western Dubuque
39 35 Yorty Hagedorn, 9 17:40 5:41 North Scott
40 36 Levi Meyer, 11 17:40 5:41 Western Dubuque
41 Zach Johnson, 10 17:41 5:41 Hempstead
42 37 Nolan Martineau, 12 17:48 5:44 Wahlert Catholic
43 Salem Strohbeen, 12 17:48 5:44 Cedar Falls
44 Pascal Cuhat, 11 17:51 5:44 Cedar Falls
45 38 Dylan Dufloth, 12 17:51 5:45 North Scott
46 Matt Foote, 12 17:58 5:47 East Dubuque
47 39 Nathan Kinzer, 11 18:06 5:49 Iowa City - Liberty J
48 40 Jack Tonn, 12 18:07 5:50 Dubuque Senior
49 41 Cooper Paxton, 11 18:09 5:50 Waterloo
50 42 Braden Nystrom, 11 18:10 5:51 Waterloo
51 43 Ian Lucas, 12 18:16 5:53 Waterloo
52 44 Ty Printy, 12 18:17 5:53 Dubuque Senior
53 45 Nathan Williams, 11 18:17 5:53 Western Dubuque
54 46 Braeden Bohannon, 11 18:17 5:53 North Scott
55 47 Kaiden Power, 11 18:17 5:53 North Scott
56 48 Gabe Auer, 10 18:19 5:54 Wahlert Catholic
57 49 Maxwell Thompson, 11 18:22 5:54 Iowa City - Liberty J
58 50 Ryan Bulver, 12 18:24 5:55 Waterloo
59 51 Caleb Moe, 12 18:25 5:55 Waterloo
60 52 Sam Weber, 10 18:25 5:56 Dubuque Senior
61 Brody Staner, 9 18:30 5:57 Western Dubuque
62 53 Cal Henk, 11 18:31 5:57 Iowa City - Liberty J
63 54 Luke Gage, 11 18:31 5:57 Iowa City - Liberty J

6:00 Pace
64 Cael Straley, 12 18:38 6:00 North Scott
65 55 Jacob Rowe, 9 18:39 6:00 Dubuque Senior
66 Joseph Lockhart, 9 18:40 6:00 Dubuque Senior
67 56 Joe Chapman, 11 18:47 6:03 Wahlert Catholic
68 Owen Murdock, 12 18:48 6:03 East Dubuque



69 57 Kyle Powers, 9 18:55 6:05 Wahlert Catholic
70 58 Connor Ahrens, 12 18:55 6:05 Iowa City - Liberty J
71 59 Andrew Kaczka, 11 18:58 6:06 Iowa City - Liberty J
72 60 Zephaniah Gustafson, 11 19:00 6:07 Waterloo
73 Caleb Wilshusen, 11 19:04 6:08 North Scott
74 61 Carter Gage, 12 19:07 6:09 Iowa City - Liberty J
75 Ross Willerth, 12 19:12 6:11 North Scott
76 Caden Coyle, 12 19:23 6:14 Western Dubuque
77 Brady Horsfall, 12 19:31 6:17 Western Dubuque
78 Wil Quinn, 11 20:25 6:34 East Dubuque



Jim Boughton Inv. 2021 JV Girls
Dubuque XC Complex

Sep. 23, 2021
Sunny 70°, NW 13 MPH

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Iowa City, City High 38 1 3 4 14 16 17 18 22:04 1:51
2 Dubuque Senior 42 2 5 7 8 20 28 29 22:12 2:02
3 Pleasant Valley 75 6 10 15 21 23 27 31 22:56 1:35
4 Hempstead 102 9 12 13 30 38 41 42 23:45 4:10
5 North Scott 116 19 22 24 25 26 32 37 23:40 0:32
6 Cedar Falls 165 11 33 34 40 47 48 52 25:33 5:01
7 Western Dubuque 233 43 44 45 46 55 28:08 5:30
8 Central DeWitt 237 35 36 53 56 57 30:14 9:40
9 Waterloo West 243 39 49 50 51 54 28:00 3:02

Incomplete Teams: East Dubuque, Wahlert

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Iowa City, City High
1 Erin Anderson, 11 21:15 6:50
3 Avery Schultes, 11 21:33 6:56
4 Eva Reynolds, 11 21:43 6:59
14 Sophia Van Daele, 11 22:40 7:18
16 Mary Cate Pugh, 11 23:06 7:26
17 Sophie Stumbo, 11 23:07 7:26
18 Annika Veit, 12 23:17 7:29

Total Time = 1:50:17     Total Places = 38

2. Dubuque Senior
2 Jayda Gooch, 12 21:23 6:53
5 Josie Potts, 11 21:50 7:01
7 Lily Krapfl, 11 22:03 7:06
8 Julia Kilgore, 11 22:18 7:10
20 Ella Gunn, 11 23:24 7:32
28 Evelyn Wertzberger, 12 24:19 7:49
29 Maggie Sullivan, 11 24:22 7:50

Total Time = 1:50:58     Total Places = 42

3. Pleasant Valley
6 Molly Rawat, 12 22:02 7:05
10 Ashley Lindquist, 12 22:25 7:13
15 Nali Sanchez-Carmona, 12

22:57 7:23
21 Kennedy Brady, 12 23:35 7:35
23 Beatrice Sears, 12 23:37 7:36
27 Riley Asselin, 11 24:14 7:48
31 Ella Scales, 12 24:51 8:00

Total Time = 1:54:36     Total Places = 75

4. Hempstead
9 Trinity Kessler, 12 22:25 7:13
12 Emily Onken, 12 22:33 7:15
13 Emma Hilkin, 12 22:37 7:17
30 Ceccelia Darter, 12 24:31 7:53
38 Kamille Berns, 12 26:35 8:33
41 Alice Monguidi, 11 26:52 8:39
42 Emily Davisdon, 11 26:57 8:40

Total Time = 1:58:41     Total Places = 102

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. North Scott
19 Hattie Hagedorn, 11 23:22 7:31
22 Bella Warm, 11 23:36 7:36
24 Anna Nichols, 11 23:39 7:37
25 Carly Porter, 11 23:46 7:39
26 Marin Smith, 11 23:54 7:41
32 Brooklyn Strief, 11 24:57 8:01
37 Erin Peck, 12 26:02 8:23

Total Time = 1:58:17     Total Places = 116

6. Cedar Falls
11 Gill Tanya, 12 22:29 7:14
33 Rebecca Funk, 12 25:23 8:10
34 Hannah Budke, 11 25:31 8:12
40 Maren Dension, 11 26:51 8:38
47 Cassidy Craig, 12 27:29 8:51
48 Molly Boevers, 12 27:31 8:51
52 Riley Gesell, 12 28:21 9:07

Total Time = 2:07:43     Total Places = 165

7. Western Dubuque
43 Natalie Meyers, 12 27:00 8:41
44 Shelby Rice, 12 27:02 8:42
45 Claire Neuman, 12 27:03 8:42
46 Samantha Burds, 12 27:06 8:43
55 Ellie McDermott, 12 32:29 10:27

Total Time = 2:20:40     Total Places = 233

8. Central DeWitt
35 Hannah Sunday, 11 25:59 8:22
36 Grace Mosier, 12 25:59 8:22
53 Mya Petersen, 12 29:28 9:29
56 Emily Grimes, 11 34:02 10:57
57 Kennady Donovan, 11 35:39 11:28

Total Time = 2:31:07     Total Places = 237

9. Waterloo West
39 Isabelle Stoffer, 12 26:41 8:35
49 Mya Johnson, 11 27:47 8:56
50 Hailey Allen, 9 27:51 8:58
51 Belle Williams, 10 27:58 9:00
54 Emra Pajic, 9 29:42 9:33

Total Time = 2:19:59     Total Places = 243



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Erin Anderson, 11 21:15 6:50 Iowa City, City High
2 2 Jayda Gooch, 12 21:23 6:53 Dubuque Senior
3 3 Avery Schultes, 11 21:33 6:56 Iowa City, City High
4 4 Eva Reynolds, 11 21:43 6:59 Iowa City, City High

7:00 Pace
5 5 Josie Potts, 11 21:50 7:01 Dubuque Senior
6 6 Molly Rawat, 12 22:02 7:05 Pleasant Valley
7 7 Lily Krapfl, 11 22:03 7:06 Dubuque Senior
8 8 Julia Kilgore, 11 22:18 7:10 Dubuque Senior
9 9 Trinity Kessler, 12 22:25 7:13 Hempstead
10 10 Ashley Lindquist, 12 22:25 7:13 Pleasant Valley
11 11 Gill Tanya, 12 22:29 7:14 Cedar Falls
12 12 Emily Onken, 12 22:33 7:15 Hempstead
13 13 Emma Hilkin, 12 22:37 7:17 Hempstead
14 14 Sophia Van Daele, 11 22:40 7:18 Iowa City, City High
15 15 Nali Sanchez-Carmona, 12

22:57 7:23 Pleasant Valley
16 16 Mary Cate Pugh, 11 23:06 7:26 Iowa City, City High
17 17 Sophie Stumbo, 11 23:07 7:26 Iowa City, City High
18 18 Annika Veit, 12 23:17 7:29 Iowa City, City High
19 19 Hattie Hagedorn, 11 23:22 7:31 North Scott
20 20 Ella Gunn, 11 23:24 7:32 Dubuque Senior
21 21 Kennedy Brady, 12 23:35 7:35 Pleasant Valley
22 22 Bella Warm, 11 23:36 7:36 North Scott
23 23 Beatrice Sears, 12 23:37 7:36 Pleasant Valley
24 24 Anna Nichols, 11 23:39 7:37 North Scott
25 25 Carly Porter, 11 23:46 7:39 North Scott
26 26 Marin Smith, 11 23:54 7:41 North Scott
27 Sierra Pruessner, 10 24:00 7:43 Iowa City, City High
28 27 Riley Asselin, 11 24:14 7:48 Pleasant Valley
29 Rachel Marsh, 12 24:15 7:48 Iowa City, City High
30 28 Evelyn Wertzberger, 12 24:19 7:49 Dubuque Senior
31 29 Maggie Sullivan, 11 24:22 7:50 Dubuque Senior
32 30 Ceccelia Darter, 12 24:31 7:53 Hempstead

8:00 Pace
33 31 Ella Scales, 12 24:51 8:00 Pleasant Valley
34 32 Brooklyn Strief, 11 24:57 8:01 North Scott
35 Sam Christensen, 11 25:11 8:06 Pleasant Valley
36 Elise Norman, 11 25:17 8:08 Dubuque Senior
37 Josie Harn, 11 25:19 8:09 Pleasant Valley
38 33 Rebecca Funk, 12 25:23 8:10 Cedar Falls
39 Lily Hoefflin, 12 25:26 8:11 Dubuque Senior
40 Anna Reither, 11 25:30 8:12 Pleasant Valley
41 34 Hannah Budke, 11 25:31 8:12 Cedar Falls
42 Kenna Prottsman, 12 25:32 8:13 Iowa City, City High
43 Rylie Barber, 11 25:32 8:13 Pleasant Valley
44 Anna Haber, 11 25:38 8:15 Dubuque Senior
45 Wendy Buchanan, 11 25:38 8:15 Iowa City, City High
46 Jocelyn Ankenmann, 12 25:45 8:17 Iowa City, City High
47 Sydney Einsweiler, 12 25:52 8:19 East Dubuque
48 Jennie Gidal, 11 25:55 8:20 Iowa City, City High
49 Jordyn Drish, 11 25:57 8:21 Pleasant Valley
50 35 Hannah Sunday, 11 25:59 8:22 Central DeWitt
51 36 Grace Mosier, 12 25:59 8:22 Central DeWitt
52 37 Erin Peck, 12 26:02 8:23 North Scott
53 Ruthanne Haug, 12 26:14 8:27 Dubuque Senior
54 38 Kamille Berns, 12 26:35 8:33 Hempstead
55 Cora Becker, 12 26:35 8:33 Iowa City, City High
56 Jaelyn Longenecker, 12 26:38 8:34 North Scott
57 39 Isabelle Stoffer, 12 26:41 8:35 Waterloo West
58 40 Maren Dension, 11 26:51 8:38 Cedar Falls
59 41 Alice Monguidi, 11 26:52 8:39 Hempstead
60 42 Emily Davisdon, 11 26:57 8:40 Hempstead
61 43 Natalie Meyers, 12 27:00 8:41 Western Dubuque
62 44 Shelby Rice, 12 27:02 8:42 Western Dubuque
63 45 Claire Neuman, 12 27:03 8:42 Western Dubuque
64 Ava Hagedorn, 11 27:05 8:43 North Scott
65 46 Samantha Burds, 12 27:06 8:43 Western Dubuque
66 Emmersen Thomas, 11 27:20 8:48 Iowa City, City High
67 47 Cassidy Craig, 12 27:29 8:51 Cedar Falls
68 48 Molly Boevers, 12 27:31 8:51 Cedar Falls
69 Piper Johnson, 10 27:32 8:52 North Scott
70 Claire Lahey, 12 27:33 8:52 Hempstead



71 Ava Bergquist, 12 27:34 8:52 Hempstead
72 Anna Gehl, 12 27:35 8:53 Hempstead
73 Sydney Block, 11 27:37 8:53 Hempstead
74 49 Mya Johnson, 11 27:47 8:56 Waterloo West
75 50 Hailey Allen, 9 27:51 8:58 Waterloo West

9:00 Pace
76 Rachel Tornblom, 12 27:57 9:00 Iowa City, City High
77 51 Belle Williams, 10 27:58 9:00 Waterloo West
78 Eleanor Roth, 9 28:02 9:01 East Dubuque
79 Mae Barron, 12 28:20 9:07 Iowa City, City High
80 52 Riley Gesell, 12 28:21 9:07 Cedar Falls
81 DeVynn Johnson, 12 28:42 9:14 North Scott
82 Lydia Foy, 11 28:53 9:18 Wahlert
83 Maddie Gilles, 12 28:53 9:18 Wahlert
84 Anna Harris, 10 29:17 9:25 North Scott
85 53 Mya Petersen, 12 29:28 9:29 Central DeWitt
86 Megan Heil, 12 29:32 9:30 Hempstead
87 54 Emra Pajic, 9 29:42 9:33 Waterloo West

10:00 Pace
88 Laura Azuela, 9 31:38 10:11 North Scott
89 Zoe Schultz, 12 31:51 10:15 Hempstead
90 Miah Phalen, 12 32:21 10:25 Dubuque Senior
91 55 Ellie McDermott, 12 32:29 10:27 Western Dubuque
92 Ana Laura Leyser, 12 32:34 10:29 Iowa City, City High
93 Lily Jackman, 9 32:38 10:30 East Dubuque
94 Grace Herrig, 12 32:52 10:35 Dubuque Senior
95 McKayla Clark, 12 33:06 10:39 Pleasant Valley
96 56 Emily Grimes, 11 34:02 10:57 Central DeWitt

11:00 Pace
97 Hannah Williams, 11 34:55 11:14 Hempstead
98 Keiko Radley, 12 35:13 11:20 Iowa City, City High
99 57 Kennady Donovan, 11 35:39 11:28 Central DeWitt
100 Ava Blakey, 11 36:04 11:36 Iowa City, City High



Jim Boughton Inv. 2021 JV Boys
Dubuque XC Complex

Sep. 23, 2021
Sunny 70°, NW 13 MPH

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cedar Falls 23 1 4 5 6 7 8 9 18:03 1:57
2 Hempstead 66 3 10 13 14 26 28 32 19:15 2:23
3 Pleasant Valley Hs 102 2 11 21 33 35 41 46 19:44 2:48
4 North Scott 103 15 19 20 24 25 30 34 20:02 0:43
5 Iowa City - Liberty J 119 12 18 22 27 40 43 51 20:11 1:51
6 Western Dubuque 152 17 29 31 36 39 45 47 20:36 1:19
7 Waterloo 188 23 37 38 42 48 49 50 21:09 2:04
8 Central DeWitt 219 16 44 52 53 54 22:15 4:15

Incomplete Teams: Dubuque Senior, East Dubuque, Wahlert Catholic

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
1 Alex Horstman, 12 16:39 5:21
4 Cameron Switzer, 12 18:00 5:48
5 Cayden Schellhorn, 11 18:25 5:56
6 Xavier Uhrmacher, 12 18:34 5:59
7 Akshat Mehta, 11 18:35 5:59
8 Reece Gallagher, 12 18:35 5:59
9 Lane Wunderlich, 11 18:37 5:59

Total Time = 1:30:13     Total Places = 23

2. Hempstead
3 Sam Riffel, 12 18:00 5:48
10 Grant Misiag-Beckler, 1118:53 6:04
13 Lucas Tyler, 11 19:28 6:16
14 Sean Kelley, 11 19:31 6:17
26 John Glab, 12 20:22 6:33
28 Jacob Johnson, 11 20:23 6:34
32 Henrey Malcom, 11 20:37 6:38

Total Time = 1:36:14     Total Places = 66

3. Pleasant Valley Hs
2 Pranav Suresh, 11 17:56 5:46
11 Asvanth Paranidharan, 11

19:16 6:12
21 Isaiah Pielak, 12 20:00 6:26
33 Josh Thomas, 11 20:42 6:39
35 Tanish Chauhan, 11 20:44 6:40
41 Luke Hoskins, 11 21:15 6:50
46 Daniel DeGeorge, 12 21:43 6:59

Total Time = 1:38:38     Total Places = 102

4. North Scott
15 Alec Harris, 11 19:39 6:19
19 Mason Herrington, 11 19:54 6:24
20 Cole Yarham, 12 19:59 6:26
24 Mitch Mess, 12 20:16 6:31
25 Jake Skaala, 12 20:22 6:33
30 Luke Bullock, 12 20:25 6:34
34 Austin Lee, 12 20:42 6:40

Total Time = 1:40:10     Total Places = 103

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Iowa City - Liberty J
12 Timothy Welch, 11 19:24 6:15
18 Jaden Frantz, 11 19:51 6:23
22 Andrew Cargin, 12 20:02 6:27
27 Jack Anderson, 11 20:23 6:34
40 Damien Garrett, 11 21:15 6:50
43 Josh Munson, 11 21:24 6:53
51 Ethan Long, 12 22:32 7:15

Total Time = 1:40:55     Total Places = 119

6. Western Dubuque
17 Dylan Schroeder, 12 19:50 6:23
29 Jagger McCool, 11 20:25 6:34
31 Russell Miller, 11 20:34 6:37
36 Timmy Horsfall, 12 21:02 6:46
39 Zane Heiderscheit, 11 21:09 6:48
45 Thomas Blair, 11 21:40 6:58
47 Nathan Casey, 11 22:00 7:05

Total Time = 1:43:00     Total Places = 152

7. Waterloo
23 Derek Olive, 12 20:03 6:27
37 Layton Ritter, 12 21:06 6:47
38 Sam Lund, 11 21:06 6:47
42 Landon Stafsholt, 12 21:21 6:52
48 Angel Vasquez-Galvez, 11

22:06 7:07
49 Michael Dunn, 11 22:08 7:07
50 William Klabunde, 12 22:27 7:13

Total Time = 1:45:42     Total Places = 188

8. Central DeWitt
16 Thomas Fielding, 11 19:46 6:22
44 Jack Dollar, 12 21:25 6:53
52 Blake Gerard, 12 22:44 7:19
53 Noah Cummins, 12 23:17 7:29
54 Tait Daniels, 11 24:01 7:44

Total Time = 1:51:13     Total Places = 219



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Alex Horstman, 12 16:39 5:21 Cedar Falls
2 2 Pranav Suresh, 11 17:56 5:46 Pleasant Valley Hs
3 3 Sam Riffel, 12 18:00 5:48 Hempstead
4 4 Cameron Switzer, 12 18:00 5:48 Cedar Falls
5 5 Cayden Schellhorn, 11 18:25 5:56 Cedar Falls
6 6 Xavier Uhrmacher, 12 18:34 5:59 Cedar Falls
7 7 Akshat Mehta, 11 18:35 5:59 Cedar Falls
8 8 Reece Gallagher, 12 18:35 5:59 Cedar Falls
9 9 Lane Wunderlich, 11 18:37 5:59 Cedar Falls

6:00 Pace
10 10 Grant Misiag-Beckler, 1118:53 6:04 Hempstead
11 Calyx Hadley, 11 19:04 6:08 Cedar Falls
12 Hogan Fuessel, 11 19:15 6:12 Cedar Falls
13 11 Asvanth Paranidharan, 11

19:16 6:12 Pleasant Valley Hs
14 12 Timothy Welch, 11 19:24 6:15 Iowa City - Liberty J
15 Noah Kurt, 12 19:25 6:15 Dubuque Senior
16 13 Lucas Tyler, 11 19:28 6:16 Hempstead
17 14 Sean Kelley, 11 19:31 6:17 Hempstead
18 15 Alec Harris, 11 19:39 6:19 North Scott
19 Wilson Oberfoell, 11 19:41 6:20 Wahlert Catholic
20 Jens Lildholdt, 12 19:44 6:21 Cedar Falls
21 16 Thomas Fielding, 11 19:46 6:22 Central DeWitt
22 17 Dylan Schroeder, 12 19:50 6:23 Western Dubuque
23 18 Jaden Frantz, 11 19:51 6:23 Iowa City - Liberty J
24 19 Mason Herrington, 11 19:54 6:24 North Scott
25 Isaiah Jennings, 12 19:57 6:25 Cedar Falls
26 20 Cole Yarham, 12 19:59 6:26 North Scott
27 21 Isaiah Pielak, 12 20:00 6:26 Pleasant Valley Hs
28 22 Andrew Cargin, 12 20:02 6:27 Iowa City - Liberty J
29 23 Derek Olive, 12 20:03 6:27 Waterloo
30 Murphy Newlin, 12 20:10 6:29 Wahlert Catholic
31 24 Mitch Mess, 12 20:16 6:31 North Scott
32 25 Jake Skaala, 12 20:22 6:33 North Scott
33 26 John Glab, 12 20:22 6:33 Hempstead
34 27 Jack Anderson, 11 20:23 6:34 Iowa City - Liberty J
35 28 Jacob Johnson, 11 20:23 6:34 Hempstead
36 29 Jagger McCool, 11 20:25 6:34 Western Dubuque
37 30 Luke Bullock, 12 20:25 6:34 North Scott
38 31 Russell Miller, 11 20:34 6:37 Western Dubuque
39 32 Henrey Malcom, 11 20:37 6:38 Hempstead
40 33 Josh Thomas, 11 20:42 6:39 Pleasant Valley Hs
41 34 Austin Lee, 12 20:42 6:40 North Scott
42 35 Tanish Chauhan, 11 20:44 6:40 Pleasant Valley Hs
43 36 Timmy Horsfall, 12 21:02 6:46 Western Dubuque
44 37 Layton Ritter, 12 21:06 6:47 Waterloo
45 38 Sam Lund, 11 21:06 6:47 Waterloo
46 39 Zane Heiderscheit, 11 21:09 6:48 Western Dubuque
47 40 Damien Garrett, 11 21:15 6:50 Iowa City - Liberty J
48 41 Luke Hoskins, 11 21:15 6:50 Pleasant Valley Hs
49 42 Landon Stafsholt, 12 21:21 6:52 Waterloo
50 Cooper Fort, 12 21:22 6:52 Cedar Falls
51 43 Josh Munson, 11 21:24 6:53 Iowa City - Liberty J
52 44 Jack Dollar, 12 21:25 6:53 Central DeWitt
53 Brevin Kinard, 11 21:30 6:55 Cedar Falls
54 45 Thomas Blair, 11 21:40 6:58 Western Dubuque
55 46 Daniel DeGeorge, 12 21:43 6:59 Pleasant Valley Hs
56 Nirmal Alla, 11 21:44 6:59 Pleasant Valley Hs

7:00 Pace
57 Daniel Zietlow, 11 21:45 7:00 Pleasant Valley Hs
58 Tyler Dahlstrom, 12 21:52 7:02 Dubuque Senior
59 47 Nathan Casey, 11 22:00 7:05 Western Dubuque
60 48 Angel Vasquez-Galvez, 11

22:06 7:07 Waterloo
61 49 Michael Dunn, 11 22:08 7:07 Waterloo
62 Joe Skaala, 11 22:09 7:08 North Scott
63 Tharu Jayawickrama, 11 22:11 7:08 Dubuque Senior
64 Mitchell Poterack, 11 22:18 7:10 Pleasant Valley Hs
65 50 William Klabunde, 12 22:27 7:13 Waterloo
66 51 Ethan Long, 12 22:32 7:15 Iowa City - Liberty J
67 Seth Hansen, 12 22:43 7:18 Cedar Falls
68 52 Blake Gerard, 12 22:44 7:19 Central DeWitt
69 Isaac Simmons, 12 22:45 7:19 North Scott



70 Sam Jones, 12 22:47 7:20 Pleasant Valley Hs
71 Morgan Andre, 12 22:48 7:20 Waterloo
72 Carson Wirtz, 11 22:52 7:22 Cedar Falls
73 53 Noah Cummins, 12 23:17 7:29 Central DeWitt
74 Will Cosley, 12 23:35 7:35 Western Dubuque
75 54 Tait Daniels, 11 24:01 7:44 Central DeWitt
76 Connor Doyle, 11 24:25 7:51 Cedar Falls
77 Elliott Stuenkel, 12 24:33 7:54 Waterloo

8:00 Pace
78 Jefferson Roberts, 12 24:52 8:00 Cedar Falls
79 Ryan Gaines, 11 25:21 8:10 Cedar Falls
80 Joseph Sullivan, 12 25:40 8:16 Dubuque Senior
81 Matt Mize, 12 25:43 8:17 North Scott
82 Malachi Daringer-Wright, 12

27:25 8:49 Waterloo
83 Konner Allendorf, 11 27:47 8:56 East Dubuque



Jim Boughton Inv. 2021 FreshSoph Girls
Dubuque XC Complex

Sep. 23, 2021
Sunny 70°, NW 13 MPH

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hempstead 17 1 2 3 5 6 7 24 21:58 1:02
2 Pleasant Valley 77 4 8 13 25 27 32 34 23:36 2:28
3 Cedar Falls 102 10 12 18 22 40 41 42 24:13 3:11
4 Dubuque Senior 107 9 14 17 31 36 38 39 24:11 2:21
5 Iowa City, City High 113 11 15 28 29 30 33 37 24:22 1:36
6 Wahlert 145 19 21 26 35 44 25:14 4:25
7 Central DeWitt 147 16 20 23 43 45 46 25:44 5:00

Incomplete Teams: Western Dubuque

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Hempstead
1 Mylee Lange, 9 21:22 6:52
2 Isabel Brauhn, 10 21:43 6:59
3 Aubrey Schlichte, 9 21:57 7:04
5 Lauren Gehl, 10 22:23 7:12
6 Bella Herrig, 9 22:23 7:12
7 Hannah McFadden, 9 22:25 7:13
24 Rachel Richter, 10 24:16 7:48

Total Time = 1:49:48     Total Places = 17

2. Pleasant Valley
4 Caitlin Reiter, 10 22:18 7:10
8 Ella Welch, 9 23:05 7:26
13 Sabrina Richards, 9 23:30 7:34
25 Hannah McVey, 10 24:22 7:51
27 Skylar Tewkesbury, 10 24:45 7:58
32 Cassie Garner, 9 25:00 8:03
34 Mikenna Culp, 9 25:17 8:08

Total Time = 1:58:00     Total Places = 77

3. Cedar Falls
10 Apryl Halsor, 9 23:13 7:28
12 Ellie Anton, 9 23:24 7:32
18 Olivia Carter, 9 23:58 7:43
22 Isabelle Cuhat, 9 24:06 7:45
40 Brianna Dotzler, 10 26:24 8:30
41 Melanie Ernst, 10 26:36 8:34
42 Emma Halvorsen, 10 27:00 8:41

Total Time = 2:01:05     Total Places = 102

4. Dubuque Senior
9 Delaney Carber, 10 23:09 7:27
14 Gwen Tompkins-Garoutte, 9

23:30 7:34
17 London Montgomery, 10 23:46 7:39
31 Ella Donovan, 10 24:58 8:02
36 Alli Cook, 10 25:29 8:12
38 Lauren Nemmers, 10 25:43 8:17
39 Ava Poppen, 10 25:47 8:18

Total Time = 2:00:52     Total Places = 107

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Iowa City, City High
11 Nina Peterson, 9 23:23 7:31
15 Lucy Thompson, 10 23:39 7:37
28 Nina Torkelson, 10 24:51 8:00
29 Greta Boerner, 10 24:56 8:01
30 Joanna Galluzzo, 9 24:58 8:02
33 Ellen Angerer-Sueppell, 10

25:05 8:04
37 Savannah Pisarik, 10 25:35 8:14

Total Time = 2:01:47     Total Places = 113

6. Wahlert
19 Anna Dehn, 10 24:00 7:43
21 Laura Cushamn, 10 24:03 7:44
26 Lilly Graham, 9 24:24 7:51
35 Allison Munshower, 10 25:17 8:08
44 Lydia Virtue, 9 28:24 9:08

Total Time = 2:06:08     Total Places = 145

7. Central DeWitt
16 Julia Fielding, 9 23:44 7:38
20 Eliza Petersen, 10 24:02 7:44
23 Jenny Claussen, 9 24:08 7:46
43 Madison Gilroy, 10 27:59 9:00
45 Rachel Spicer, 10 28:44 9:15
46 Tori Rheingans, 10 31:42 10:12

Total Time = 2:08:37     Total Places = 147



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Mylee Lange, 9 21:22 6:52 Hempstead
2 2 Isabel Brauhn, 10 21:43 6:59 Hempstead

7:00 Pace
3 3 Aubrey Schlichte, 9 21:57 7:04 Hempstead
4 4 Caitlin Reiter, 10 22:18 7:10 Pleasant Valley
5 5 Lauren Gehl, 10 22:23 7:12 Hempstead
6 6 Bella Herrig, 9 22:23 7:12 Hempstead
7 7 Hannah McFadden, 9 22:25 7:13 Hempstead
8 8 Ella Welch, 9 23:05 7:26 Pleasant Valley
9 9 Delaney Carber, 10 23:09 7:27 Dubuque Senior
10 10 Apryl Halsor, 9 23:13 7:28 Cedar Falls
11 11 Nina Peterson, 9 23:23 7:31 Iowa City, City High
12 12 Ellie Anton, 9 23:24 7:32 Cedar Falls
13 13 Sabrina Richards, 9 23:30 7:34 Pleasant Valley
14 14 Gwen Tompkins-Garoutte, 9

23:30 7:34 Dubuque Senior
15 15 Lucy Thompson, 10 23:39 7:37 Iowa City, City High
16 16 Julia Fielding, 9 23:44 7:38 Central DeWitt
17 17 London Montgomery, 10 23:46 7:39 Dubuque Senior
18 18 Olivia Carter, 9 23:58 7:43 Cedar Falls
19 19 Anna Dehn, 10 24:00 7:43 Wahlert
20 20 Eliza Petersen, 10 24:02 7:44 Central DeWitt
21 21 Laura Cushamn, 10 24:03 7:44 Wahlert
22 22 Isabelle Cuhat, 9 24:06 7:45 Cedar Falls
23 23 Jenny Claussen, 9 24:08 7:46 Central DeWitt
24 24 Rachel Richter, 10 24:16 7:48 Hempstead
25 25 Hannah McVey, 10 24:22 7:51 Pleasant Valley
26 26 Lilly Graham, 9 24:24 7:51 Wahlert
27 27 Skylar Tewkesbury, 10 24:45 7:58 Pleasant Valley

8:00 Pace
28 28 Nina Torkelson, 10 24:51 8:00 Iowa City, City High
29 29 Greta Boerner, 10 24:56 8:01 Iowa City, City High
30 30 Joanna Galluzzo, 9 24:58 8:02 Iowa City, City High
31 31 Ella Donovan, 10 24:58 8:02 Dubuque Senior
32 32 Cassie Garner, 9 25:00 8:03 Pleasant Valley
33 33 Ellen Angerer-Sueppell, 10

25:05 8:04 Iowa City, City High
34 Kourtney Berns, 10 25:11 8:06 Hempstead
35 34 Mikenna Culp, 9 25:17 8:08 Pleasant Valley
36 35 Allison Munshower, 10 25:17 8:08 Wahlert
37 Constanza Viera, 9 25:25 8:11 Pleasant Valley
38 36 Alli Cook, 10 25:29 8:12 Dubuque Senior
39 37 Savannah Pisarik, 10 25:35 8:14 Iowa City, City High
40 38 Lauren Nemmers, 10 25:43 8:17 Dubuque Senior
41 39 Ava Poppen, 10 25:47 8:18 Dubuque Senior
42 Maddie Sierk, 9 25:51 8:19 Pleasant Valley
43 Muskan Mehta, 10 25:59 8:22 Pleasant Valley
44 40 Brianna Dotzler, 10 26:24 8:30 Cedar Falls
45 Maya Hoffman, 9 26:32 8:32 Iowa City, City High
46 41 Melanie Ernst, 10 26:36 8:34 Cedar Falls
47 Josie LeClair, 9 26:39 8:34 Iowa City, City High
48 Liv Leman, 9 26:42 8:36 Iowa City, City High
49 Rosalynd Hoefflin, 10 26:44 8:36 Dubuque Senior
50 Greta Hayek, 9 26:44 8:36 Iowa City, City High
51 Avery Provorse, 10 26:44 8:36 Iowa City, City High
52 Prothsa Shekar, 10 26:51 8:38 Pleasant Valley
53 Anna Dolan, 10 26:59 8:41 Hempstead
54 42 Emma Halvorsen, 10 27:00 8:41 Cedar Falls
55 Nora Ziehr, 9 27:03 8:42 Iowa City, City High
56 Maddy Blum, 9 27:06 8:43 Dubuque Senior
57 Catherine Dierks, 9 27:11 8:45 Cedar Falls
58 Paige Koehn, 10 27:30 8:51 Cedar Falls
59 Hannah Kendall, 9 27:50 8:57 Cedar Falls
60 Claire McGrane, 10 27:53 8:58 Western Dubuque

9:00 Pace
61 43 Madison Gilroy, 10 27:59 9:00 Central DeWitt
62 Ellie Samec, 10 28:11 9:04 Pleasant Valley
63 44 Lydia Virtue, 9 28:24 9:08 Wahlert
64 Noe Richman, 9 28:28 9:10 Iowa City, City High
65 45 Rachel Spicer, 10 28:44 9:15 Central DeWitt
66 Grace Morley, 9 29:36 9:31 Hempstead
67 Abby Dallal, 12 29:40 9:33 Hempstead
68 Evelyn Greimann, 10 29:50 9:36 Iowa City, City High



69 Ashley Bentler, 10 30:05 9:41 Iowa City, City High
70 Lilly Anderson, 9 30:22 9:46 Dubuque Senior
71 Ada Gilchrist, 10 30:57 9:57 Iowa City, City High

10:00 Pace
72 Quinn Price, 10 31:05 10:00 Iowa City, City High
73 Scarlett MisiagBecker, 9 31:16 10:04 Hempstead
74 46 Tori Rheingans, 10 31:42 10:12 Central DeWitt
75 Raygan Meehan, 9 32:23 10:25 Hempstead
76 Sophia Kizzier, 9 32:23 10:25 Hempstead
77 Nadia Meeks, 9 32:52 10:35 Pleasant Valley
78 Kimbe ApolonioGemartino, 9

34:04 10:58 Iowa City, City High
79 Sylvia Plank, 9 34:05 10:58 Iowa City, City High

11:00 Pace
80 Isabelle Berna, 9 36:13 11:39 Dubuque Senior



Jim Boughton Inv. 2021 FreshSoph Boys
Dubuque XC Complex

Sep. 23, 2021
Sunny 70°, NW 13 MPH

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley Hs 38 1 6 7 8 16 21 28 18:17 0:49
2 Cedar Falls 48 3 4 9 14 18 19 22 18:23 0:30
3 Iowa City - Liberty J 70 2 12 15 17 24 37 40 18:37 1:17
4 Hempstead 81 5 11 13 25 27 30 33 18:50 1:06
5 Central DeWitt 133 10 23 26 35 39 41 49 19:20 1:41
6 Waterloo 188 20 34 36 44 54 67 69 19:58 2:22
7 North Scott 221 31 42 47 48 53 62 68 20:26 1:21
8 Western Dubuque 233 29 45 50 52 57 60 70 20:35 1:51
9 Dubuque Senior 240 32 38 55 56 59 63 64 20:49 2:18
10 Wahlert Catholic 259 43 46 51 58 61 65 66 21:06 1:56

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Pleasant Valley Hs
1 Tyler Nels, 10 17:47 5:43
6 Luke Eckman, 10 18:19 5:54
7 Carl Rekow, 10 18:20 5:54
8 Drew Peters, 9 18:22 5:55
16 William Parrish, 9 18:35 5:59
21 Kyle Almgren, 10 18:45 6:02
28 Brady Evans, 9 19:24 6:15

Total Time = 1:31:23     Total Places = 38

2. Cedar Falls
3 John Ferguson, 9 18:09 5:50
4 Jack Considine, 10 18:09 5:50
9 Tyler Bailey, 10 18:22 5:55
14 Brayden Frey, 10 18:33 5:58
18 Rentse DeJong, 10 18:38 6:00
19 Collin O'Bryon, 10 18:43 6:01
22 Kieran DeGroote, 9 18:45 6:02

Total Time = 1:31:51     Total Places = 48

3. Iowa City - Liberty J
2 Noah Gregoire, 9 18:02 5:48
12 Iben Coohey, 10 18:31 5:57
15 Maddux Johnson, 10 18:34 5:58
17 Thomas Fowler, 9 18:36 5:59
24 Braxton Klein, 9 19:19 6:13
37 Will Thompson, 10 20:01 6:26
40 Evan Pavolvec, 9 20:04 6:27

Total Time = 1:33:02     Total Places = 70

4. Hempstead
5 Brandon Kass, 9 18:19 5:53
11 Owen Leitzen, 9 18:30 5:57
13 Will Houselog, 9 18:32 5:58
25 Matthew Hanselman, 10 19:21 6:13
27 Denis Masinovic, 10 19:24 6:15
30 Aiden Lange, 9 19:36 6:18
33 Will Scott, 10 19:43 6:20

Total Time = 1:34:06     Total Places = 81

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Central DeWitt
10 Corbin Jorgensen, 9 18:23 5:55
23 Caleb Olson, 9 18:55 6:05
26 Ben Zimmer, 10 19:24 6:14
35 Parker Petsche, 9 19:51 6:23
39 Dexter Westbay, 9 20:03 6:27
41 Keegan Peterson, 9 20:08 6:29
49 Rylan Edwards, 9 20:41 6:39

Total Time = 1:36:36     Total Places = 133

6. Waterloo
20 Chase Nordman, 10 18:44 6:02
34 Caleb Kerkove, 10 19:49 6:22
36 Ben Ritter, 9 19:56 6:25
44 Josiah Wendland, 10 20:13 6:30
54 Connor Heuthorst, 10 21:06 6:47
67 Logan Odekirk, 10 23:48 7:39
69 Bobby Delitt, 9 23:50 7:40

Total Time = 1:39:48     Total Places = 188

7. North Scott
31 Brody Westendorf, 9 19:39 6:19
42 Matthew Simmons, 9 20:11 6:30
47 Oliver Olsen, 9 20:37 6:38
48 Grant Peterson, 10 20:40 6:39
53 Luke Simmons, 10 20:59 6:45
62 Patrick Kohnlein, 10 22:32 7:15
68 Grant Porter, 9 23:49 7:40

Total Time = 1:42:06     Total Places = 221

8. Western Dubuque
29 Preston Kremers, 9 19:29 6:16
45 Coy Messer, 9 20:24 6:34
50 Tyler Badtke, 10 20:42 6:39
52 Jt Jucious, 10 20:59 6:45
57 Austin Hagerty, 10 21:20 6:52
60 Jimmy Hoover, 9 22:08 7:07
70 Brandon Vaske, 10 26:05 8:23

Total Time = 1:42:54     Total Places = 233



9. Dubuque Senior
32 Charlie Branscomb, 10 19:40 6:19
38 Logan Dean, 10 20:03 6:27
55 Hao Xu, 9 21:09 6:48
56 Alex Dixon, 10 21:15 6:50
59 Finn KinKaid, 9 21:57 7:04
63 Derek Foht, 9 22:36 7:16
64 Monte Sprank, 10 22:52 7:21

Total Time = 1:44:04     Total Places = 240

10. Wahlert Catholic
43 Sullivan Newlin, 9 20:13 6:30
46 Eden Schrack, 9 20:32 6:36
51 Joplin Hallstoos, 10 20:52 6:43
58 Nick Klapatauskas, 9 21:42 6:59
61 Sam Kennedy, 9 22:08 7:07
65 Carlyle Meehan, 9 22:56 7:23
66 Nick Moroney, 9 23:34 7:35

Total Time = 1:45:27     Total Places = 259

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Tyler Nels, 10 17:47 5:43 Pleasant Valley Hs
2 2 Noah Gregoire, 9 18:02 5:48 Iowa City - Liberty J
3 3 John Ferguson, 9 18:09 5:50 Cedar Falls
4 4 Jack Considine, 10 18:09 5:50 Cedar Falls
5 5 Brandon Kass, 9 18:19 5:53 Hempstead
6 6 Luke Eckman, 10 18:19 5:54 Pleasant Valley Hs
7 7 Carl Rekow, 10 18:20 5:54 Pleasant Valley Hs
8 8 Drew Peters, 9 18:22 5:55 Pleasant Valley Hs
9 9 Tyler Bailey, 10 18:22 5:55 Cedar Falls
10 10 Corbin Jorgensen, 9 18:23 5:55 Central DeWitt
11 11 Owen Leitzen, 9 18:30 5:57 Hempstead
12 12 Iben Coohey, 10 18:31 5:57 Iowa City - Liberty J
13 13 Will Houselog, 9 18:32 5:58 Hempstead
14 14 Brayden Frey, 10 18:33 5:58 Cedar Falls
15 15 Maddux Johnson, 10 18:34 5:58 Iowa City - Liberty J
16 16 William Parrish, 9 18:35 5:59 Pleasant Valley Hs
17 17 Thomas Fowler, 9 18:36 5:59 Iowa City - Liberty J

6:00 Pace
18 18 Rentse DeJong, 10 18:38 6:00 Cedar Falls
19 19 Collin O'Bryon, 10 18:43 6:01 Cedar Falls
20 20 Chase Nordman, 10 18:44 6:02 Waterloo
21 21 Kyle Almgren, 10 18:45 6:02 Pleasant Valley Hs
22 22 Kieran DeGroote, 9 18:45 6:02 Cedar Falls
23 23 Caleb Olson, 9 18:55 6:05 Central DeWitt
24 24 Braxton Klein, 9 19:19 6:13 Iowa City - Liberty J
25 25 Matthew Hanselman, 10 19:21 6:13 Hempstead
26 26 Ben Zimmer, 10 19:24 6:14 Central DeWitt
27 27 Denis Masinovic, 10 19:24 6:15 Hempstead
28 28 Brady Evans, 9 19:24 6:15 Pleasant Valley Hs
29 Jack Perry, 9 19:25 6:15 Pleasant Valley Hs
30 Chase Kies, 9 19:28 6:16 Cedar Falls
31 William Pease, 10 19:29 6:16 Cedar Falls
32 29 Preston Kremers, 9 19:29 6:16 Western Dubuque
33 Greyson Veiseth, 9 19:30 6:16 Cedar Falls
34 Max Mills, 9 19:31 6:17 Cedar Falls
35 Anton Hesselink, 10 19:33 6:17 Cedar Falls
36 Trevor Huegerich, 10 19:35 6:18 Cedar Falls
37 30 Aiden Lange, 9 19:36 6:18 Hempstead
38 31 Brody Westendorf, 9 19:39 6:19 North Scott
39 32 Charlie Branscomb, 10 19:40 6:19 Dubuque Senior
40 33 Will Scott, 10 19:43 6:20 Hempstead
41 Tyler Moody, 10 19:43 6:20 Cedar Falls
42 34 Caleb Kerkove, 10 19:49 6:22 Waterloo
43 35 Parker Petsche, 9 19:51 6:23 Central DeWitt
44 Rylan Windmiller, 10 19:52 6:23 Pleasant Valley Hs
45 Brendon Zheng, 9 19:55 6:24 Hempstead
46 36 Ben Ritter, 9 19:56 6:25 Waterloo
47 Kai Hartley, 10 20:00 6:26 Pleasant Valley Hs
48 37 Will Thompson, 10 20:01 6:26 Iowa City - Liberty J
49 Vincent Scherr, 9 20:01 6:27 Hempstead
50 Vincent Frederiksen, 10 20:03 6:27 Cedar Falls
51 38 Logan Dean, 10 20:03 6:27 Dubuque Senior



52 39 Dexter Westbay, 9 20:03 6:27 Central DeWitt
53 40 Evan Pavolvec, 9 20:04 6:27 Iowa City - Liberty J
54 David Mahlkuch, 10 20:07 6:28 Pleasant Valley Hs
55 Timothy Ku, 10 20:08 6:29 Pleasant Valley Hs
56 41 Keegan Peterson, 9 20:08 6:29 Central DeWitt
57 Liam McGrane, 9 20:08 6:29 Cedar Falls
58 Gavin VanBrocklin, 10 20:10 6:29 Cedar Falls
59 42 Matthew Simmons, 9 20:11 6:30 North Scott
60 Cohen Breitbach, 9 20:11 6:30 Hempstead
61 43 Sullivan Newlin, 9 20:13 6:30 Wahlert Catholic
62 44 Josiah Wendland, 10 20:13 6:30 Waterloo
63 Parker Millage, 9 20:17 6:32 Pleasant Valley Hs
64 45 Coy Messer, 9 20:24 6:34 Western Dubuque
65 Jake Gray, 9 20:24 6:34 Cedar Falls
66 Jamison Tressler, 9 20:28 6:35 Cedar Falls
67 Hayden Johnson, 9 20:28 6:35 Iowa City - Liberty J
68 Carson Roman, 9 20:28 6:35 Pleasant Valley Hs
69 Eli Weimer, 9 20:29 6:35 Cedar Falls
70 Cole Halupnik, 10 20:31 6:36 Pleasant Valley Hs
71 Nolan Reese, 10 20:31 6:36 Cedar Falls
72 46 Eden Schrack, 9 20:32 6:36 Wahlert Catholic
73 Connor Martin, 9 20:34 6:37 Cedar Falls
74 47 Oliver Olsen, 9 20:37 6:38 North Scott
75 48 Grant Peterson, 10 20:40 6:39 North Scott
76 49 Rylan Edwards, 9 20:41 6:39 Central DeWitt
77 50 Tyler Badtke, 10 20:42 6:39 Western Dubuque
78 Carter Halvorson, 10 20:52 6:43 Cedar Falls
79 51 Joplin Hallstoos, 10 20:52 6:43 Wahlert Catholic
80 Braden Stewart, 10 20:53 6:43 Cedar Falls
81 Sam Smith, 9 20:58 6:45 Cedar Falls
82 Mikolai Patterson, 10 20:58 6:45 Cedar Falls
83 52 Jt Jucious, 10 20:59 6:45 Western Dubuque
84 53 Luke Simmons, 10 20:59 6:45 North Scott
85 54 Connor Heuthorst, 10 21:06 6:47 Waterloo
86 Angel Parades Ruiz, 10 21:09 6:48 Iowa City - Liberty J
87 55 Hao Xu, 9 21:09 6:48 Dubuque Senior
88 Alex Christ, 9 21:12 6:49 Cedar Falls
89 56 Alex Dixon, 10 21:15 6:50 Dubuque Senior
90 Ryan McDermott, 9 21:17 6:51 Iowa City - Liberty J
91 Jace Arends, 10 21:19 6:51 Cedar Falls
92 57 Austin Hagerty, 10 21:20 6:52 Western Dubuque
93 Peter Strathman, 9 21:22 6:53 Iowa City - Liberty J
94 Finn McMillan, 9 21:24 6:53 Pleasant Valley Hs
95 Matt Pischke, 10 21:25 6:53 Pleasant Valley Hs
96 Needal Arbid, 10 21:27 6:54 Iowa City - Liberty J
97 Greyson Dollar, 9 21:29 6:55 Central DeWitt
98 Gavin Nelson, 10 21:30 6:55 Iowa City - Liberty J
99 Ty Loeffelholz, 9 21:31 6:55 Hempstead
100 58 Nick Klapatauskas, 9 21:42 6:59 Wahlert Catholic

7:00 Pace
101 Isaiah Mayfield, 9 21:51 7:02 Cedar Falls
102 59 Finn KinKaid, 9 21:57 7:04 Dubuque Senior
103 60 Jimmy Hoover, 9 22:08 7:07 Western Dubuque
104 61 Sam Kennedy, 9 22:08 7:07 Wahlert Catholic
105 Riley Dorman, 9 22:09 7:08 Iowa City - Liberty J
106 Samuel O'Hair, 10 22:09 7:08 Cedar Falls
107 62 Patrick Kohnlein, 10 22:32 7:15 North Scott
108 Ian Benge, 9 22:34 7:16 Pleasant Valley Hs
109 63 Derek Foht, 9 22:36 7:16 Dubuque Senior
110 Spencer Eldridge, 9 22:36 7:16 Cedar Falls
111 Anderson Block, 9 22:38 7:17 Cedar Falls
112 Caleb Govert, 10 22:41 7:18 Central DeWitt
113 64 Monte Sprank, 10 22:52 7:21 Dubuque Senior
114 Jett Didelot, 9 22:52 7:21 Hempstead
115 Connor Dallner, 9 22:54 7:22 Iowa City - Liberty J
116 65 Carlyle Meehan, 9 22:56 7:23 Wahlert Catholic
117 Elliot Olsen, 10 23:00 7:24 Cedar Falls
118 Preston Block, 9 23:27 7:33 Dubuque Senior
119 Caden Beland, 10 23:33 7:35 Cedar Falls
120 66 Nick Moroney, 9 23:34 7:35 Wahlert Catholic
121 Micah Rees, 10 23:38 7:36 Iowa City - Liberty J
122 67 Logan Odekirk, 10 23:48 7:39 Waterloo
123 68 Grant Porter, 9 23:49 7:40 North Scott
124 69 Bobby Delitt, 9 23:50 7:40 Waterloo
125 Sam Nelson, 9 23:53 7:41 Wahlert Catholic
126 Kyle Gesell, 9 23:54 7:41 Iowa City - Liberty J



127 Vincent Sacco, 10 24:03 7:44 Cedar Falls
128 Mason Liddle, 9 24:05 7:45 Dubuque Senior
129 Sebastain Reinert, 9 24:05 7:45 Dubuque Senior
130 Mason Munnik, 10 24:06 7:45 Cedar Falls
131 Rowan Miller, 9 24:09 7:46 Cedar Falls
132 Dylan Stoker, 10 24:37 7:55 Central DeWitt
133 Riley Tigges, 10 24:40 7:56 Hempstead
134 Walker Taylor, 9 24:46 7:58 Cedar Falls

8:00 Pace
135 70 Brandon Vaske, 10 26:05 8:23 Western Dubuque
136 Elijah Hagens, 9 26:25 8:30 Central DeWitt
137 Owen Powell, 9 27:29 8:51 North Scott

9:00 Pace
138 Teddy Ruppel, 10 28:13 9:05 Dubuque Senior
139 Sawyer Danforth, 10 28:52 9:17 Cedar Falls


